SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

101651741	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CERAMED CORPORATION 39.01	Name: CERAMED DENTAL, L.L.C.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State DELAWARE	Street Address: 12860 West Cedar Drive
Other	City: Lakewood State: Colorado ZIP: 80228
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes _X no	Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	☑ Other A Delaware Limited Liability Company
	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: March 7, 2001	designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number (s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,405,669 2,073.941
	2,073.941
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: JAMES B. BIEBER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_65.00
Internal Address: DENTSPLY INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address: 570 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE	☐ Enclosed
City: YORK State PA Zip 17405-0872	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	04-0780
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true. 	te and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
James B. Bieber	Date , 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature	
	Total Number of Pages comprising cover sheet:1
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
C3/28/2001 AAHMED1 00000127 040780 1405669 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Box Assignments	
40.00 CH Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document recorded, including time for reviewing the Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	
Paperwork Reduction Project, (0031-0011), Washington, D.C. 2000	

Word\Trademrk\Assign.cv4

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective, nunc pro tunc, as of August 9, 1996, by and between CERAMED CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 12860 West Cedar Drive, Ste. 108, Lakewood, Colorado 80228 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and CERAMED DENTAL, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 12860 West Cedar Drive, Lakewood, Colorado 80228 (hereinafter "Assignee"):

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the trademarks set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, by virtue of an Agreement dated August 5, 1996, Assignee acquired all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Trademarks had been used and which had been connected with the use of or symbolized by the Trademarks, and any and all registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey, and set over unto the Assignee, its

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0234 successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc, all the right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks and registrations and applications thereof, the right to recover for past infringement of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this $\frac{7\,th}{}$ day of $\frac{March}{}$, 2001.

ceramed corporation

Ву:_

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
)
COUNTY OF YORK
)

On this 7th day of March , 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, appeared the above-identified officer of CERAMED CORPORATION, who acknowledged execution of this Assignment as a free act on behalf of Assignor.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Jo Ellen Powers, Notary Public York, York County My Commission Expires July 5, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

EXHIBIT "A" TO

Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment dated March 7_____, 2001

By and between

CERAMED CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 12860 West Cedar Drive, Ste. 108, Lakewood, Colorado 80228 (hereinafter "Assignor")

And

CERAMED DENTAL, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 12860 West Cedar Drive, Lakewood, Colorado 80228 (hereinafter "Assignee")

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.
OSTEOGRAF 1,405,669

Registered on 8/19/1986

PERMARIDGE 2,073,941

Now registered on 6/24/1997

3

RECORDED: 03/09/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0236